

Regional Transit Authority

Change Order Routing Sheet

INSTRUCTION: The user department is responsible for providing the information requested below (all parts), securing the requisite signatures, attaching a justification for the change order, and providing a responsibility determination, with pertinent contact information.

A. Department Representative to participate in procurement process:

	Darrell LaFrance Name	Infrastructure Project Manager	
	Name	Title	Ext.
B.	Contract No.: #2014-009		
	Contract Title and PO No: Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project	t – Infinity Engineering	PO-911980
C.	Contract History:		
	Original Award Value	\$	447,000.00
	Previously Executed Change Orders Value	\$	2,739,812.53
	Adjusted Contract Value (Prior to Requested Change Order)	\$	3,186,812.53
	Current Change Order Value	\$	377,540.07
	Revised Contract Value (w/current change order)	\$	3,564,352.60

D. Justification of Change Order:

The Canal Street Ferry Terminal is behind schedule by approximately four months. This delay is due to agency requested changes in design of barge/gangway, interruptions caused by COVID 19 and Hurricane Ida and other issues. As a result of these delays the RTA needs to extend the contract of Infinity Engineering, the Engineer of Record. Infinity is responsible for the engineering design including Civil, Structural, Mechanical and Electrical disciplines. Subconsultants were utilized for Architecture, Landscape Architecture, Geotechnical, and Naval Architecture and will remain the same for the duration of the project. These include Cambridge Seven, Spackman Mossop Michaels) SMM), Eustis Engineering and Mino Marine respectively.

During construction, there have been unforeseen circumstances and design changes that have required design team to respond to attempt to minimize the impact on the project schedule and budget. Staff is tracking all change orders and the reason for the changes so that a proper accounting can occur during the close out of this contract. Each invoice received is supported by timesheet backup including task performed. This will extend the time for the scope of services from 9/2022 until the one-year warranty period is completed.



E.	Type of Change Requested:	Administrative	Supple	emental	Termination	
F.	Responsibility Determination: Price det	termined fair and reasonal	ole based on			
G.	Prime firm's DBE/SLDBE Commitmee Commitment percentage applies to the DBE			ents and change o		e DBE
	DBEALEO Compliance Manager	Des	Date	8/2/202	2	
Н.	Certification of Authorized Grant: Is this item/specification consisted Are there any amendments pending If Yes, please attach the amendments	ing?		Yes Yes	No No	
	Director of Grants/ Federal Complian	nce	Date			
I.	Funding Source: Federal	State Lo	ocal	Other:		
	Funds are specifically allocated in the D follows:	epartment's current fiscal	year budget o	or in a grant to co	ver this expenditure as	
	Total Funding Available		\$			
	Previous Cost		\$	3,186,	812.53	
	Revised Projected Cost		\$	3,564,	352.60	
	FTA Grant No.(s)		·			
	Line Item(s)					
	Operations/Department Code		-			
	Budget Code(s)			lxFer	ry1047	
	Other A		8	12/22		
	Budget Analyst		Date		-	
J. <i>Y</i>	Michael J Smith		8/2	2/22		
	Safety		Date			



C. Authorizations:	@ 1. l
XMac Elevand tonker	211/2022
Department Head	Date
Smarlubard Harbor	3/1/2022
Division Manager	Date / /
& Brotiste	8/2/22
Director of Procurement	Date / /
Silv of	8/3/22
Chief Financial Officer	Date
alex 3. Wiggin (Man)	8/3/2022
Chief Executive Officer	Date

Regional Transit Authority INV.: Accounting Dept (504) 827-8407 TO : 2817 Canal Street New Orleans, Louistana 70119

9/23/20 Order No. 911980-014 Brn/Plt LA950006

INFINITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 4001 Division Street Metairie LA 70002

SHIP REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY
TO M. MAJOR
AND STREET
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

				E - 09/29/15
Description / Suppl	0 400 00	UM Unit	Cost	Extension
Non Stock Inventory	Purchas	Eλ	EA	15,603.80
Fendering	r New Barge Spec	and Temporary Barge	e	
Tank 5 Amendment 14 Non Stock Inventory	Purchas	EA	EA	8,763.00
Task 5 Amendment Task 5 Amendment 18	14 for Clarific	cations Document Rev	view	
TERREY 10/2	Purchas		LA	24,000 00
Task 5 Amendment Seepage Test (1 Emergency change Task 5 Amendment 16	15 for Slope St	ability Analysis as	nd ork)	
TEPRRY 1047	Purchas	EA		542,107.00
Services and ba	16 for Construc	tion Administrative		
Takk 5 Atangmans 13				
Task 5 Arendment 17 Non Stock Inventory 1FERRY.1047 Task 5 Amendment Redesign: \$63,64 \$66,368 for Audi \$233,092.	Purchas 17 - \$103,084 f 0 for Barge Modi ted Overhead Rai	eA or Half Grand Union fications and Addit e Adjustment totall	EA Plaza tions;	233,092.00
Task 5 Arendment 17 Non Stock Inventory IFERRY.1047 Task 5 Amendment Redesign: \$63,64 566,368 for Audi \$233,092.	Purchas 17 - \$103,084 f 0 for Barge Modi ted Overhead Rai	eA or Half Grand Union fications and Addit e Adjustment totall	EA Plaza tions;	
Task 5 Arendment 17 Non Stock Inventory IFERRY.1047 Task 5 Amendment Redesign: \$63,64 566,368 for Audi \$233,092.	Purchas 17 - \$103,084 f 0 for Barge Modi ted Overhead Rai	EA	EA Plaza tions;	otal Order
Task 5 Amendment 17 Non Stock Inventory IFERRY, 1047 Task 5 Amendment Redesign: \$63,64 \$66,188 for Audi	Purchas 17 - \$103,084 f 0 for Barge Mod ted Overhead Rat Tax Rt	OF Haif Grand Union fications and Addit e Adjustment totall Sales T	EA i Plaza ions; ing	Cotal Order 3,186,812.53
Task 5 Amendment 17 Non Stock Inventory 1 FERRY 1047 Task 5 Amendment 1 Edge 18 1 563,64 661 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Purchas 17 - \$103,084 f 0 for Barge Mod ted Overhead Rat Tax Rt	or Walf Grand Union fications and Addit Adjustment totali Sales T	EA Plaza tons; ing fax 7 PROER NUMBER AND TO WHOM ADDR	Otal Order 3,186,812.53
Task 5 Amendment 17 Non Stock Inventory IFERRY 1047 Task 5 Amendment Redesign; 863,64 566,386 for Abdi 9231,092 Perms Net 30	Purchas 17 - \$103,084 f 0 for Barge Mod ted Overhead Rat Tax Rt	or Haif Grand Union fications and Addit e Adjustment totall Sales 1	EA Plaza tions;	Cotal Order 3,186,812.53 ID ESSED
Task 5 Amendment 17 Non Stock Inventory Task 5 Amendment 17 Task 5 Amendment 18 Task 5 Amendment 18 Task 5 Amendment 18 Task 5 Amendment 18 Task 5 Amendment 19 Task 5 Amendment 19 Task 5 Amendment 17 Task 5 Amendment 19 Task 5	Purchas 17 - \$103,084 f 0 for Barge Mod ted Overhead Rat Tax Rt	or Maif Grand Union fications and Addit Adjustment totall Sales T PERSO PERSO REGIONA	Plaza ions; ing ax 2 PROER NUMBER AN IO MHOM ADDR ST APPEAR ON A RAGES AND INVO	Octal Order 3,186,812.53 DESSED LL ICES
Task 5 Amendment 17 NON Stock Inventory Task 5 Amendment 17 Task 5 Amendment 18 Task 5 Amendment 18 Task 5 Amendment 18 Task 5 Amendment 19 Task 19 Ta	Purchas 17 - \$103,084 f 0 for Barge Mod ted Overhead Rat Tax Rt	or Walf Grand Union fications and Addit e Adjustment totall Sales T PERSO PAC REGIONA BY	Plaza ions; ing rax PROER NUMBER AN TO WHOM ADDR ST APPEAR ON KAGES AND INVO	Octal Order 3,186,812.53 DESSED LLL VICES
Task 5 Amendment 17 NO Stock Inventory IFERNY.1047 Task 5 Amendment Resign: 563,66 5692,092.092 Perms Net 30	Purchas 17 - \$103,084 f 0 for Barge Mod ted Overhead Rat Tax Rt	or Walf Grand Union fications and Addit e Adjustment totall Sales T PERSO PAC REGIONA BY	Plaza ions; ing rax PROER NUMBER AN ORDER NUMBER AND ORDER APPEAR ON EST APPEAR ON EXAMPLE AND INVO	Octal Order 3,186,812.53 DESSED LLL VICES

Flozell Daniels
Chairman
RTA Board of Commissioners

Regional Transit Authority Page | Date | 9/23/20 | New Orleans, Louisians 70119 | Order No. 911980-014 | En/Pit LA950006

INFINITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 4001 Division Street Metairie LA 70002

SHIP REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY TO M. MAJOR 2817 CANAL STREET NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

Ordered - 09/22/15 Vendor No. 5925392 Delivery - 09/22/15 Taken By - 5925392 Freight - Default - Handling Code	ON CALL A/E IN REQ #102944 PROMISED DELIV	FINITY ERY DATE	- 09/29/15

PROFESSIONAL AGE ON-CALL	UM Unit Cost	Ε.	thension
PROFESSIONAL AGE ON-CALL	EA		
LA950006.7070.123105			447,000.00
ENTERPRISE-TASK 5 BANK STABILITY, WHARF AND SITE CIVIL DE 1891MITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC H 1891MIT ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC H 1891MIT CONTROL OF THE STABILITY ENGINEERING 1891MIT CONTROL OF THE STABILITY OF THE STABILITY ENGINEERING 1891MIT CONTROL O	SIGN SERVICES. AS THE EXPERTISE TO ARF AND SITE CIVIL RRY TERMINAL. THE BEING DOME PURSUAN: ATIONS. THE TOTAL 00.00 PURSUAN TO ONDENCE DATED AUG.	1	
TASK 5 AMENDMENT	EA	FA	322,920.00
		Lin.	322,920.00
FTA GRANTED APPROVAL TO MOVE DESIGN OF FERRY TERMINAL PROJECT FROM 30% TO 60%. THE TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED COST FOR TASK 5 5322, 920, 00 TASK 5 AMENDMENT	THE CANAL STREET AMENDMENT IS		
TASK S AMENDMENT	EA	EX	107 510 0-
Non Stock Inventory Purchas LA950006.7070.123105			153,518.21
TASK AMENOMOTION TO THE TASK AMENOMOTION OF TASK AMENOMOTION TO 100%	THE CANAL STREET	2	
Non Stock Inventory Purchas LA2017-019.7070.123101	EA	EA	372,528.00
PM/CM during the bidding and construction Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project. Task 5 AMPNIMARY 1	o RTA and the on phase of the ik 5 Amendment 3		
Non Stock Inventory Purchas	NA:	EA	12,637.00
LA2017-019,1049,123101			

Regional Transit Authority Page Date 9/23/20
INV.: Accounting Dept (504) 827-8407 Date 9/23/20
New Origans, Louisiana 70119 Order No. 911980-014
EAG-014

INFINITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 4001 Division Street Metairie LA 70002

SHIP REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY TO M. MAJOR 2017 CANAL STREET NEW ORLEANS, LA 70119

Ordered – 09/22/15 Vendor No. Delivery – 09/22/15 Taken By – Freight – Default – Handling Co	5925392 ON CAL: REO #10 de PROMISE	A/E INFINITY 2944 D DELIVERY DAT	E - 09/29/15
TRAFFIC STUDY TO ROUTE RTA BUS	SES THROUGH THE ENTIRE	cost	Extension
19950006 1042 122166		-	18,300.00
ASK 5 AMENDMENT 6 On Stock Inventory Purchas 1 1 2011 - 015 1027 1228 1	LA	PER NOFD EA	9,694.73
	OR NEW FERRY BOAT		
ASK 5 AMENDMENT 7 on Stock Inventory Purchas ALGIERSTERM, 1042 123105			4,568.79
ask 5 Amendment E on Stock Inventory Purchas	EA	EA	996,200.00
Amendment to appoint infinity Record responsible for all Arc Services needed to develop the	as the project Engine hitectural and engine final construction o project to execute	er of ering documents. inder CMAR	
method of project delivery. ssk 5 Amendment 9 on Stock Inventory Purchas lfERRY.1047	EA	EA	16,480.00
Task #5 Amendment #9 to provid Cambridge 7 which is project the amount of \$16,480.00 ask 5 Amendment 10 00 Stock Inventory Durchas	e travel expenses for s new architectural f	irm in	
on Stock Inventory Purchas	EA	EA	9,400.00
Task #5 Amendment #9 provide T piles to be considered as an a	imber Pile Analysis (or timber	



504-304-0548 office | www.infinityec.com

Civil | Structural | Mechanical | Electrical | Marine | Transportation

4001 Division St., Metairie, LA 70002-3205

PROPOSAL

July 13, 2022

Lona Edwards Hankins Chief of Infrastructure and Planning Regional Transit Authority of New Orleans 2817 Canal Street New Orleans, LA 70119

> Re: Canal Street Ferry Terminal Construction Phase Amendment Request – REV.1 Infinity No. 18-076-01

Dear Ms. Hankins:

We are hereby providing to you this amendment request to provide various services related to extended Construction Administration and to design changes for RTA's Canal Street Ferry Project (CMAR). Our original Amendment Request was made on April 6, 2022. This revision is the result of RTA's requests to update manhour estimates and 4400 forms to reflect the current date. Our proposal is as follows:

Project Description

Infinity is the Professional of Record for the Canal Street Ferry Terminal CMAR project, having been contracted by the RTA in March 2019 to perform engineering designs. The project is fully designed and construction is roughly 75% complete, with Final Completion projected for the first quarter of 2023.

Infinity self-performed engineering designs including Civil, Structural, Mechanical and Electrical disciplines. Subconsultants were utilized for Architecture, Landscape Architecture, Geotechnical, and Naval Architecture and will remain the same for the duration of the project. These include Cambridge Seven, Spackman Mossop Michaels (SMM), Eustis Engineering (Eustis) and MiNO Marine (MiNO), respectively.

During construction, there have been unforeseen circumstances and design changes that the design team has been performing in good faith in order to not delay construction. The RTA has been kept up to date on work that is considered out of scope — via emails, conversations, and by tracking the efforts under a separate billing task that is supported by timesheet backup. Timesheets for all time spent have been sent to RTA every two weeks throughout the Construction phase of the project. A summary of additional work, along with the status of each item, is as follows:

Approx. Date	Description	
9/23/2020	Project meetings in excess of allotted 1/every other week for 24 months starting September 2020.	Ongoing
10/5/52020	Create project site signs per RTA request (Stephen Mitchell).	Complete
10/8/2020	Design relocation of existing cable and electrical system installed on OCS poles #L54 and #L55 to OCS Pole #53.	complete
10/20/2020	Doorway transition from Copelands. Coordinate with Mathes Brierre.	complete
11/2/2020	Remove superstructure from Jackson Avenue barge.	complete
11/5/2020	Revise A1.01 and create additional Life Safety Plans per new SFM requests.	complete
1/28/2021	Move arcade wall cut and design tie-back for wall to rest of structure.	complete
1/28/2021	Repair arcade foundation.	complete
3/16/2021	Review and respond to Architectural Review performed by WGI.	complete
April 2021	Legal assistance with Howard Hughes injunction.	complete
5/26/2021	Design of 144 sf storage building for Howard Hughes.	complete
May 2021	Revise fencing and gates per Operations and Security requests. Previously, Operational requirements were undetermined.	on-going
7/10/2021	Make changes to structural steel based on WGI review requirements.	complete
7/14/2021	Additional ferry shore power, resize electrical, per Operations requirements.	complete
9/15/2021	Transition plate at Temporary Berth redesign due to unforseen conditions.	complete
9/15/2021	Design arcade reconstruction. Provide preliminary options, finalize design.	complete
10/4/2021	Check gangway pin and hinge for proposed substitution of stainless steel for carbon steel. Check dissimilar metals.	complete
11/8/2021	Redesign terminal building footing, beam, and column, due to piles driven out of tolerance east support columns of pedestrian bridge over tracks.	complete
11/10/2021	Create RFP to remove Bus Stop from project.	complete
11/11/2021	Add sewage line to city from permanent barge.	complete
44404000	Design infill and repair to Aquarium wharf under area where planters	
11/10/2021	were removed. Unforseen conditions, was thought to be a conc slab until planters were demo'd.	complete
12/15/2021	Redesign piles and wharf beams around unforseen existing obstructions.	complete
1/11/2022	Revise Revit model and meet with Aquarium about aesthetics and safety at transition.	complete
6/21/2022	Add TVM at Queuing Pavilion	on-going

Scope of Services:

The following items are included in the Scope of Work for this amendment request:

- 1. All previously completed out-of-scope work, as described above. Timesheet backup has been submitted bi-weekly as the work was performed.
- 2. Work noted as on-going, above.
- 3. Forecasted work to complete project from the end date of our last invoice, 6/20/2022, through December 2022, as detailed in attached 4400 forms and manhour estimates.

Fees and Payment

We have prepared a man-hour estimate based on our level of effort, using previously submitted Audited Overhead Rates plus profit (copy attached). Subconsultant proposals are also attached. We propose to provide our services to the RTA on a TIME AND MATERIALS WITH A NOT-TO-EXCEED BASIS as follows:

Vendor Infinity		Total Contract		Invoice Total ²		Remaining		Forecasted Amount ³		Addt'l Requested	
		553,278.00	\$	676,445.74	\$	(123,167.74)	\$	127,922.21	\$	251,089.95	
CA Proposal ¹		411040									
Amendment Request 1		142238									
C7	\$	188,438.00		\$186,163.39		\$2,274.61	\$	64,594.87		\$64,594.87	
CA Proposal ¹	\$	176,788.00									
Amendment Request ¹	\$	1,650.00									
SMM	\$	22,464.00		\$24,762.50	\$	(2,298.50)	\$	5,232.50		\$2,934.00	
CA Proposal ¹	\$	9,900.00									
Amendment Request 1	\$	12,564.00									
Eustis	\$	13,000.00		\$4,623.46		\$8,376.54		NA		NA	
Amendment Request 1	\$	13,000.00									
MINO	\$	75,140.00		\$67,565.09		\$7,574.91		See attached.		\$58,921.25	
CA Proposal ¹	\$	11,500.00									
Amendment Request 1	\$	63,640.00									
Totals	\$ 8	352,320.00	\$ 9	959,560.18	\$ ((107,240.18)			\$	377,540.07	

¹CA Proposal dated 5/8/2020, Amendment Request dated 8/26/2020.

²Through period ending 6/19/2022.

³Period includes 6/20/2022-12/31/2022.

Clarifications and Exclusions

1. As of the date of this request, Mino has invoiced through September 2021. It is anticipated that Mino will invoice for their remaining fee plus some additional amount. An additional amendment request would be made at that time.

We ask that you call us with any questions that you might have.

Sincerely,

Infinity Engineering Consultants, LLC

Rachel Q. Kerney, P.E.
Rachel A. Kenney, P.E.

Chief Engineer

Scope of Services:

The following items are included in the Scope of Work for this amendment request:

- 1. All previously completed out-of-scope work, as described above. Timesheet backup has been submitted bi-weekly as the work was performed.
- 2. Work noted as on-going, above.
- 3. Forecasted work to complete project through March 2023, as detailed in attached 4400 forms.

Fees and Payment

We have prepared a man-hour estimate based on our level of effort, using previously submitted Audited Overhead Rates plus profit (copy attached). Subconsultant proposals are also attached. We propose to provide our services to the RTA on a TIME AND MATERIALS WITH A NOT-TO-EXCEED BASIS as follows:

Vendor	Total Contract	Invoice Total	Remaining	Addt'l Requested	
Infinity	\$ 553,278.00	\$ 590,785.10	\$(37,507.10)	\$ 236,318.13	
CA Proposal	411040				
Amendment Request	142238				
C7	\$ 188,438.00	\$139,445.45	\$48,992.55	\$119,511.00	
CA Proposal	\$ 176,788.00				
Amendment Request	\$ 1,650.00				
SMM	\$ 22,464.00	\$18,953.75	\$3,510.25	\$5,175.00	
CA Proposal	\$ 9,900.00			- 311)	
Amendment Request	\$ 12,564.00				
Eustis	\$ 13,000.00	\$4,623.46	\$8,376.54	NA	
Amendment Request	\$ 13,000.00				
MiNO	\$ 75,140.00	\$67,565.09	\$7,574.91	\$58,921.25	
CA Proposal	\$ 11,500.00	1			
Amendment Request	\$ 63,640.00				
Totals	\$ 852,320.00	\$ 821,372.85	\$ 30,947.15	\$ 419,925.38	

Clarifications and Exclusions

1. As of the date of this request, Mino has invoiced through September 2021. It is anticipated that Mino will invoice for their remaining fee plus some additional amount. An additional amendment request would be made at that time.

FEDI	CRAL AVIATION AGENCY	- T	Form a	proved
COST AND PRICE ANALYSIS	- RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CONT	TRACTS	Budget Burca	
	A Form 3515 as provided under FAPH 2-16-26			
	in response to "Requests for Proposals," for th		•	
	our cost accounting system does not permit analy			
required, contact the purchasing office f	or further instructions	-		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF OFFERER		7	ITLE OF PROJECT	
Infinity Engineering Consultants, LLC		1.		T
4001 Division Street			Canal Street F Construction A	-
Metairie, LA 70002			Construction	SUMMISTER ROLL
DETA	IL DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED	RATE/HOUR	I TOTAL
Engineering designs, construction	drawings, technical specifications, bidding	HOURS		ESTIMATED COS
assistance, and construction admi	nistration assistance for modifications to the	1		
existing Algiers ferry termina	al barge to receive new modern ferries.	1		
DIRECT LABOR (Specify)			_	(Dollars)
Principal Engineer		20	\$80,00	\$1,600.0
Chief Engineer		296	\$68.00	\$20,128,0
Senior Engineer		63	\$60,00	\$3,780.0
Engineering Manager		0	\$46.03	\$0.0
Project Engineer I		0	\$48.50	\$0.0
Project Engineer II		0	\$48.50	\$0.0
Project Engineer III		0	\$38.25	0.02
Project Engineer IV		147	\$38.75	\$5,696.2
Associate Engineer		0	\$27.50	\$0.0
Drafting Manager		0	\$45.00	\$0.0
Senior Designer		0	\$41,00	\$0.0
Designer		323	\$30.00	\$9,690.0
Senior Drafter		0	\$30,00	\$0.0
Document Control/Project Assista	nt	162	\$31.00	\$5,022.0
TOTAL	DIRECT LABOR	1011		\$45,916.2
BURDEN (Overhead - Specify)	BURDEN RATE	x BASE #	BURDEN (\$)	
Corporate Overhead	142.26%	\$45,916.25	\$65,320.46	\$65,320.4
TATAL DUDGE				
TOTAL BURDEN DIRECT MATERIAL				
) DIRECT MATERIAL				
	TOTAL MATERIAL			20.6
) SPECIAL TESTING (Including field work				\$0.0
	TOTAL SPECIAL TESTING			
SPECIAL EQUIPMENT (If direct charge				
TRAVEL (If direct charge)	OF CONTRACT CONTRACTOR			
a) TRANSPORTATION				
b) PER DIEM OR SUBSISTENCE				
	AL TRAVEL Kickoff Mtg & PM Weekl	y Trips		\$0.0
CONSULTANTS (Identify - purpose - rate)			
				S
				S
	TOTAL CONSULTANTS			S
SUBCONTRACTS (Specify in Exhibit B				\$0.0
) OTHER DIRECT COSTS (Specify in Ext	ibit B on reverse Explain royalty coats, in any)			\$0.0
1	OTAL Direct Cost & Burden			
) GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE E	KPENSE (Rates % of item nos.)			
	TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS			\$111,236.7
	mount in proposal) 15 % of LABOR & OVERHEAD			\$16,685.5
	TOTAL ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE OR PR			\$127,922.2

(5)	OVERHEAD RATE /	AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE RATE INFORMAT	ION		
			TYPE	AMOUNT	
			Cost +		
			Fixed Fee		
		[]	Cost +		
1			Fixed Fee		
1		l g			
1			Cost +		
		l i	Fixed Fee		
l					
1			Cost +		
1			Fixed Fee		
1	1				
1	1				
ĺ			Cast +		
1			Fixed Fee		
			Cost		
	/		Fixed Fee		
	1				
		1	Cost + Fixed Fee		
			PIXEG FCC		
			!		
		1	Cost Fixed Fee		
			Pixea rec		
		1			
			Cost +		
			Fixed Fee		
(7) EXHIBIT B - OTHER L	DIRECT COSTS (Specify, if more	space is needed, use blank sheets, identifying item number	ta)		
TOTAL:					g0.00
IOIAL,					\$0.00
			-		
		CERTIFICATE			
The labor sales and	hand and against and a				
THE MOOL FALLS MILLS	avernead costs are current and or	her estimated costs have been determined by generally	accepted acc	comiting principles Bidder	
represents: (A) that	he has, or has not, employed or	retained any company or person (other than a full-time	bona fide en	nployee working solely for the	
		he has, or has not, paid or agreed to pay any company of			
fide employee worki	ing solely for the bidder) any fee.	commission, percentage or brokerage fee, contingent t	apou or resul	lting from the award of this	
contract, and agrees	to furnish information relating to	(a) and (b) above, as requested by the Contracting Off	lices:		
		(4) 2014 (2)	100.0		
(For interpretation of the re	presentation, including the term	"bona fide employee," see (Code of Federal Regulation	s. Title 44,	Part (50,)	
	-				
NUMBER OF CONTRACTO	OR EMPLOYEES	STATE INCORPORATED IN			
30		Louisiana			
	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF CONTRACT	OR	1	Principal Partner
4/6/2022		San Jan Maria			W

MANHOURS ALLOCATION

1. TASKS

31%	33%	12%	13%	11%	%0	100%
Project Meetings/Site Visits	RFI Review & Submittal Review	Revise & Resubmit Drawings	QAQC	As-Builts	Document Control	
ö,	þ.	ن	ų,	ė	نب	

2. DIRECT SALARY COSTS

	COST	\$1,600.00	\$20,128.00	\$3,780.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,696.25	\$0.00	\$9,690.00	\$0.00	\$5,022.00	\$45,916.25
	KAIE	\$80.00	\$68.00	\$60.00	\$46.03	\$48.50	\$48.50	\$38.25	\$38.75	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$31.00	
F	IUIAL	20	296	63	0	0	0	0	147	0	323	0	162	1,011
4	Ļ.													
	نه												162	162
7	ö	20	27						9					107
,	ان		27	18							80			125
4	a		140	45					81					<u>266</u>
ſ			102						9		243			351
DEDADTMENT	DELANIMENI		Structural	Civil	NA	Mechanical	Civil/Structural	Electrical	Mechanical	Drafting	Drafting	Drafting	Technical	
MOITING	NOTICE	Principal	Chief Engineer	Senior Engineer	Engineering Manager	Project Engineer I	Project Engineer II	Project Engineer III	Project Engineer IV	Drafting Manager	Designer	Senior Drafter	Document Control	

FEDERAL AVIATION AGENCY Form approved COST AND PRICE ANALYSIS - RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CONTRACTS Budget Bureau No 06-r120 This form is to be used in lieu of FAA Form 3515 as provided under FAPII 2-16-260-2, it will be PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER executed and submitted with proposals in response to "Requests for Proposals," for the procurement As-Needed Services 2022 research and development services. If your cost accounting system does not permit analysis of costs as required, contact the purchasing office for further instructions. NAME AND ADDRESS OF OFFERER TITLE OF PROJECT Cambridge Seven Associates LLC New Orleans RTA Ferry Terminal and 1050 Massachusetts Avenue Pedestrian Bridge Cambridge, MA 02138 DETAIL DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED HOURS RATE/HOUR TOTAL ESTIMATED. Additional Service - 5, Extended CA COST (Dollars) DIRECT LABOR (Specify) Principal 1 54 \$85,34 \$4,608.36 Staff I 310 \$45.67 \$14,157.70 TOTAL DIRECT LABOR 364 \$18,766.06 BURDEN (Overhead - Specify) BURDEN RATE BASE BURDEN (5) 49.43% ո) Fringe \$10,766,06 \$9,275.65 149.89% b) Corporate Overhead \$18,766.06 \$28,127.70 TOTAL BURDEN \$37,403.39 3) DIRECT MATERIAL TOTAL MADERIAL As-Needed 4) SPECIAL TESTING (Including field work at Governmental installations) TOTAL SPECIAL TESTING 5) SPECIAL EQUIPMENT (If direct charge - specify in Exhibit B on reverse) 6) TRAVEL (If direct charge) a) TRANSPORTATION b) PER DIEM OR SUBSISTENCE TOTAL TRAVEL Kickoff Mig. & PM Weekly Trips As-Needed 7) CONSULTANTS (Identify - purpose - rate) Consultants S TOTAL CONSULTANTS 8) SUBCONTRACTS (Specify in Exhibit B on reverse) \$0.00 9) OTHER DIRECT COSTS (Specify in Exhibit B on reverse Explain royalty costs, in any) \$0.00 TOTAL Direct Cost & Burden \$56,169.45 11) GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS \$56,169.45 13) FIXED FEE OR PROFIT (State basis for amount in proposal) 15 % of LABOR & OVERHEAD \$8,425.42 TOTAL ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE OR PROFIT \$64,594,87

10	01/00/10/10	Lieby Live Cim							
15)	OVERHEAD R	A'TE AND GE	VERAL ADMIN	ISTRATIVE RATE	INFORMATION				
A GOVERNMENT AUDIT	OF AUDIT		AC	COUNTING PER	RIOD COVERE	.D			
PERFORMED						TOCOUNTERFE SALES			
						1			
	Fiscal					Year ending L	ecember 31,	2021	
						_			
B NAME AND ADDRESS OF GOVE	ERNMENT AGE	NCY MAKINO	AUDIT		C DO YOUR	CONTRACTS P		OTIATED	
					Agency negotia	ating rates)	10.4	•	
					1150.00) 1150.00	atting totally			
ar c									
D (If no Government rates have been e	established furnish	the following	information)						
DEPARTMENT OR COST CO	ENTER	RATE	BASE		INDIRECT EXP	ENSE POOL		BASE FOR	
								TOTAL	
Fringe		40 43%	direct labor	Fringe				S9 275 69	
Fringe			-	Fringe				29 273 69	
Corporate Overhead		149,89%	direct labor	Corporate Overho	ead			\$28,127.70	
G&A			direct labor	G&A				50 00	
								30.00	
6] EXHIBIT A - SUB CONSULTAN	TINFORMATIO	N (If more span	c is needed use f	ilank sheets, identify	ing item numbers)			
NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUBCO				RACTED WORK			UBCONTRAC	I ^b	
			DOMEGNI						
						TYPE	AMO	UNT	
						Cost + Fixed			
	- 1					Fee			
	- 1								
	- 1					Cost Ewed			
	- 1					Cost Fixed			
	1					Fee			
						1 11			
	1					Cost Fixed			
	1					Fee			
	- 1					''			
	- 1								
	- 1					Cost Fixed			
	i					Fee		i	
	- 1								
	- 1					Cost + Fixed			
	- 1					Fee			
	- 1					'''		- 1	
	- 1								
	- 1					Cost + Fixed			
	- 1					Fee		1	
	1					Cost + Fixed			
	- 1					Fee			
						Cost + Fixed			
	- 1					Fee			
								1	
						l		- 1	
	- 1					Cost Fixed			
						Fee		- 1	
							I		
7) EXHIBIT B - OTHER DIRECT CO	STS (Specify, if	more space is it	eeded, use blank	sheets, identifying it	tem numbers)				
			1710000						
OTAL:								\$0.00	
								30,00	
			CERTIFIC	TATE					
mt									
The labor rates and overhead o	costs are current	and other estir	nated costs have	been determined	hy generally acce	pted accounting	principles Bi	ıdder	
represents: (A) that he has, or	has not, employ	ed or retained	алу сотралу о	r person (other tha	n a full-time bona	a fide employee	working solely	for the	
bidder) to solicit or secure this									
fide employee working solely							ni ine awarii ol	uus	
contract, and agrees to furnish	information rela	ting to (a) and	(b) above, as re	equested by the Co	ntracting Offices			ı	
								ı	
								- 1	
the this manner that a control of the	ne management	. 112 ~	, and the second	(2011) A		1. 100		- 1	
or interpretation of the representation	in, including the				Regulations T	itle 44, Part 150	.)		
UMBER OF CONTRACTOR EMPLO	YEES		STATE INCORE	ORATED IN					
SIGNATURE AND	TITLE OF ALT	THORIZED	EPRESENTAT	IVE OF CONTRA	CTOR				
10 Sec. 1 1 1 1					11.1.19.55			I	
9/6/2019 Principal Partner								I	

MANHOURS ALLOCATION

Additional Scope 5: Extended CA (6/20/2022 - 12/30/2022: projected construction end date by RTA

Submitted by:

Cambridge Seven Associates, LLC.

7/13/2022

Project:

Canal Street Ferry Terminal

Project No: 1909.04

1. TASKS

Phase a, Construction Administration (23weeks)
Phase b, Construction Close-out (4weeks)

2. DIRECT SALARY COSTS

HOURS
Principal 2 - Yongjoo Kim
Principal 1 - Gary Johnson
Senior Designer Level III
Senior Designer Level II-Wei Gao
Designer Level IV
Designer Level III
Designer Level III
Designer Level III
Designer Level III
JR Designer Level I
JR Designer

а		b	TOTAL	RATE*	COST
	46	8	54	\$85.34	\$4,608.36
			0	\$84.22	\$0.00
			0	\$61.43	\$0.00
			0	\$52.86	\$0.00
	258	52	310	\$45.67	\$14,157.70
			0	\$40.00	\$0.00
			0	\$34.29	\$0.00
			0	\$28.57	\$0.00
			0	\$25.71	\$0.00
			0	\$20.00	\$0.00
			0	\$25.71	\$0.00

304 60 364 \$18,766.06

^{* :} Rate is raw rate, does not include overhead and profit.

FEDE	Form approved			
COST AND PRICE ANALYSIS		Budget Bureat		
This form is to be used in lieu of FAA	PURCHASE REQUEST	NUMBER		
executed and submitted with proposals				
required, contact the purchasing office fo	our cost accounting system does not pennit a	analysis of costs as		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF OFFERER	Turner insurections.		April 10 beautiful	
	TITLE OF PROJECT			
Spackman Mossop Michaels LLC		- 1	Canal Street Ferry	Terminal (CMAR
1824 Sophie Wright Place		1	C	A
New Orclans, LA 70130		1		
ENTOR A 11	DISCONDEION.	- Lamitte	- Lo androin	
DETAIL	L DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATE HOURS	ED RATE/HOUR	TOTAL ESTIMATED COS
		Hookii		LSTIMATED COS
		- 1		(Dollars)
DIRECT LABOR (Specify)				(Osmary)
Design Principal		9	\$200.00	\$1,800.
Project Manager		5	\$150.00	\$750.
Assoicate		16	\$125.00	\$2,000
				\$0.
				\$0.
				\$0.
				\$0.
				\$0.
				\$0,
				\$0.
				\$0.
				\$0.
				S0.
				S0.
				\$0.
				\$0.
				\$0.
				\$0.
TOTAL	DIRECT LINGS			
BURDEN (Overhead - Specify)	DIRECT LABOR	30	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$4,550.
(Overnead - Specify)	BURDEN RATE	× BASE =	BURDEN (\$)	
Corporate Overhead		\$4,550,00	\$0.00	\$0,
So partite o terriend		\$4,550,00	30.00	30,
TOTAL BURDEN				
) DIRECT MATERIAL				
	TOTAL MATERIAL			\$0.
) SPECIAL TESTING (Including field work a	t Governmental installations)			
	TOTAL SPECIAL TESTING			
) SPECIAL EQUIPMENT (If direct charge - s	specify in Exhibit B on reverse)			
) TRAVEL (If direct charge)				
a) TRANSPORTATION				
b) PER DIEM OR SUBSISTENCE	AL TO ALITE			
CONSULTANTS (Identify - purpose - rate)	AL TRAVEL Kickoff Mig. & PM W	cestly Tups		\$0.
CONSULTAINTS (Intentity - purpose - rate)				
				6
				S
	TOTAL CONSULTANTS			
8) SUBCONTRACTS (Specify in Exhibit B o				S
	bit B on reverse Explain royalty costs, in any)			\$0.
	OTAL Direct Cost & Burden			\$0.
I) GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EX				
	OTAL ESTIMATED COSTS			\$4,550.
	mount in proposal) 15% of LABOR & OVERHE	EAD		\$682.
	OTAL ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE OF			\$5 737

15) OVERHEAD RATE	AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE RATE INFORMAT	NOI						
		TYPE	AMOUNT					
1	1	Cost + Fixed Fee						
		1 IXCU I CC						
1		Cost +						
1	1	Fixed Fee						
	1							
		Cost +						
		Fixed Fee						
		Cost +						
		Fixed Fee						
		Cost +						
		Fixed Fee						
		Cost +						
		Fixed Fee						
			<u>'</u>					
		Cost + Fixed Fee						
		TIACG I CC						
		Cont.t						
		Cost + Fixed Fee						
		Contril						
	i i	Cost + Fixed Fee						
17) EXHIBIT B - OTHER DIRECT COSTS (Specify, if more	space is needed use blank cheeks identifying them numbers	,						
The state of the s	space is needed, use brain sircers, tacharying new manners							
TOTAL:			\$0.00					
	CERTIFICATE							
The labor rates and overhead costs are current and o	ther estimated costs have been determined by generally	accepted ac	counting principles: Bidder					
represents: (A) that he has, or has not, employed or	retained any company or person (other than a full-time	bona fide er	nployee working solely for the					
	he has, or has not, paid or agreed to pay any company o							
fide employee working solely for the bidder) any fee	fide employee working solely for the bidder) any fee, commission, percentage or brokerage fee, contingent upon or resulting from the award of this							
contract, and agrees to furnish information relating t	o (a) and (b) above, as requested by the Contracting Off	ices						
_								
			9					
(For interpretation of the representation, including the term	"bona fide employee," see (Code of Federal Regulation	ritle 44,	Part 150,)					
NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES	STATE INCORPORATED IN							
311115 3136 3 751116	William William III							
GIONATUDE AND TUTE OF	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF CONTRACTO	ne:						
SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	TO THE STREET ASSESSMENT OF CONTRACTO							

RTA Canal Street Ferry Landing Temporary and New Construction Barges

Invoice 4029, Dated 1/2/2020, Summary and Details for Infinity Engineering Consultants, LLC by MiNO Marine, LLC 1/2/2022

Invoice Summary:

Task	Subtask	Sum	of Amount
Base Scope	2 1092 - Infinity Engineering – RTA Ferry Landing:		7,920.00
	1092 SC001 – Ferry Landing New Construction Brief Spec:001	\$	281.25
	1092.02 RTA Ferry Landing - Refurb Spec:02	\$	2,625.00
	1092.03 RTA Ferry Landing - General Arrangement:03		2,991.25
	1092.04 RTA Ferry Landing - Structural Arrangement:4	\$	3,265.00
	1092.06 - Jackson Avenue Barge Refurbishment:06	\$	13,905.00
	1092 Expenses	\$	36.96
Out of Scope	1092.07 - Out of Scope - Jackson Ave Barge:07	\$	14,278.75
	1092.08 - Out of Scope - New Construction Barge:08	\$	44,642.50
	Grand Total	\$	89,945.71

Invoice details begin on the next page. Details of scope change and out of scope work tasks follow the Invoice on sheets 25 and 26 of this PDF.



4615 S Carrollton Avenue, New Orleans, LA 70119 Tel: (504) 218-8162 david@minomarine.com www.minomarine.com

Invoice

Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC 4001 Division Street Metairie, LA 70002

hilleren is the first Meganizard Reposet Compared to 7122 1830. Software for

Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022

Invoice Num: 4029

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

1092 - RTA Ferry Landing			
Professional Services:			
<u>Classification</u>	<u>Hours</u>	Rate	Amoun
Principal/Project Manager	17.00	\$195.00	\$3,315.00
Project Engineer	4.50	\$125.00	\$562.5
Structural Lead	4.50	\$125.00	\$562.5
Designer	43.50	\$80.00	\$3,480.00
	Tota	al Services: 📖	\$7,920.00
	1092 - RTA Ferry Landing - Total An	nount Due:	\$7,920.00
1092 SC001 – Ferry Landing New Construction Brief			
Professional Services:			
<u>Classification</u>	Hours	<u>Rate</u>	Amoun
Project Engineer	2.25	\$125.00	\$281.25
	Tota	ıl Services: L	\$281.25
1092 \$C001 - Ferr	y Landing New Construction Brief - Total An	nount Due:	\$281.25
092.02 RTA Ferry Landing - Refurbishment Spec			
Professional Services:			
<u>Classification</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Rate</u>	Amoun
Project Engineer	21.00	\$125.00	\$2,625.00
	Tota	I Services:	\$2,625.00
1092.02 RTA Fe	rry Landing - Refurbishment Spec - Total Am	ount Due:	\$2,625.00
092.03 RTA Ferry Landing - General Arrangement			
rofessional Services:			
<u>Classification</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Rate</u>	Amouni
rincipal/Project Manager	5.75	\$195.00	\$1,121.25
roject Engineer	14.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00
Designer	1.50	\$80.00	\$120.00
	Tota	Services: L	\$2,991.25
1092.03 RTA Ferry	Landing - General Arrangement - Total Arr	ount Due:	\$2,991.25
092.04 RTA Ferry Landing - Structural Arrangement			
rofessional Services:			
<u>Classification</u>	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Rate</u>	Amount



4615 S Carrollton Avenue, New Orleans, LA 70119 Tel: (504) 218-8162 david@minomarine.com www.minomarine.com

Invoice

Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022

Invoice Num: 4029

\$95.00

\$80.00

Total Services:

12.00

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC 4001 Division Street Metairie, LA 70002

1092.04 RTA Ferry Landing - Structural Arrangement Professional Services: **Classification Hours** <u>Rate</u> **Amount** Structural Lead 13.00 \$125.00 \$1,625.00 Designer 20.50 \$80.00 \$1,640.00 Total Services: \$3,265.00 1092.04 RTA Ferry Landing - Structural Arrangement - Total Amount Due: \$3,265.00 1092.06 - Jackson Avenue Barge Refurbishment Professional Services: **Classification Hours** <u>Rate</u> <u>Amount</u> Principal/Project Manager 10.25 \$195.00 \$1,998.75 Project Engineer 95.25 \$125.00 \$11,906.25 Total Services: \$13,905.00 Reimbursable Expenses: **Description** <u>Unlts</u> <u>Amount</u> Auto mileage 66.00 \$36.96 Total Expenses: | \$36.96 1092.06 - Jackson Avenue Barge Refurbishment - Total Amount Due: \$13,941.96 1092.07 - Out of Scope - Jackson Ave Barge Professional Services: Classification **Hours** Rate <u>Amount</u> Principal/Project Manager 19.50 \$195.00 \$3,802.50 Project Engineer 66.25 \$125.00 \$8,281.25 Naval Architect 13.00

1092.07 - Out of Scope - Jackson Ave Barge - Total Amount Due: 1092.08 - Out of Scope - New Construction Barge

Professional Services:

Designer

Classification	<u>Hours</u>	<u>Rate</u>	Amount
Principal/Project Manager	29.25	\$195.00	\$5,703.75
Project Engineer	232.00	\$125.00	\$29,000.00
Structural Lead	21.75	\$125.00	\$2,718.75
Naval Architect	12.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00

\$1,235.00

\$14,278.75

\$960.00 \$14,278.75



4615 S Carrollton Avenue, New Orleans, LA 70119 Tel: (504) 218-8162 david@minomarine.com www.minomarine.com

Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC 4001 Division Street Metairie, LA 70002

Invoice

Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022

Invoice Num: 4029

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

1092.08 - Out of Scope - New Construction Barge

Professional Services:

<u>Classification</u>

Designer

Hours 76.00

Rate \$80.00

Amount \$6,080,00

Total Services: |

\$44,642.50

1092.08 - Out of Scope - New Construction Barge - Total Amount Due:

\$44,642.50

Amount Due This Invoice:

\$89,945.71

This invoice is due on 2/1/2022



4615 S Carrollton Avenue, New Orleans, LA 70119 Tel: (504) 218-8162 david@minomarine.com www.minomarine.com

Invoice

Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC
4001 Division Street
Metairie, LA 70002

Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022
Invoice Num: 4029

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

1092 - RTA Ferry Landing Classification Designer

Description

FINISH REVISION OF DETAILS FOR MANHOLES ON NA1-01, NA2-02 & NA3-02&03

calculated area of ballast fill line to size vent. created sounding tube & vent details.

PUT MANHOLES ON STRUCTURAL OUTFITTING W/ DETAILS

continue on f,v &s details & locations and NA-1, NA2, NA3 markups

NA2-01 SHEET 2 MARKUPS

NA3-01 DISCUSSION ON LOCATION & DETAILS OF MANHOLES

NA12-01 POTABLE WATER SHORE CONNECTION DWG

RESIZE VOID VENTS, DRAW SEPARATE DETAIL FOR VOID VENTS. CHANGE SIZE ON NA1, NA2, NA3. BRETTS MARK-UPS ON NA3; NA10

MARKUPS; NA11 MARKUPS

locate vents & sounding lubes on mn dk plans & elevations on

NA-02 and NA-01. Redlines for NA-03

Principal/Project Manager

Review of Ballast, Sewage and Potable Water system diagrams.

Planning for release of structural drawings.

Review of SOW and GA

review Statement of Work, scantlings, electrical, discussion of

changes with Infinity

Review of document progress.

Document status discussion with Brett.

Drawing revision research

Drawing review, approval, seal and sign.

Electrical and Scantling Review

Electrical review

Project Engineer

Review Markups

Jackson Avenue barge site visit at C&C Marine and Repair.

checking 18-076 RTA CMAR / Submittal #350200-5.1 Temporary Barge

Shop Drawings for fenders.

<u>Structural Lead</u>

Checked new arrangement of Jackson Ave temporary barge fender arrangement in way old platform. Calculated forces on pipe and vertical I beams. Increased sizes and sent to Brett.



4615 S Carrollton Avenue, New Orleans, LA 70119 Tel: (504) 218-8162 david@minomarine.com www.minomarine.com

Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC 4001 Division Street Metairie, LA 70002

Invoice

Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022

Invoice Num: 4029

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Meeting with Brett to discuss check of fender supports on temporary barge and reviewed drawings.

1092 SC001 – Ferry Landing New Construction Brief Classification Description Project Engineer

Provided technical comments in response to Canal Street barge RFI from Conrad Shipyard regarding surface preparation requirements for ballast tanks and voids. Reference email dated 04/27/2021 and Subject: RE: 18-076-01 CSFT CMAR CA - FW: RFP#03 Clarifications - Ballast / Void Surface Prep.

1092.02 RTA Ferry Landing - Refurbishment Spec Classification Description

Project Engineer

Updates to the New Construction plans based on customer requested modifications/changes to the plans that were issued on 03/25/2020.

Submitted Enclosure [1] to the SOW, the Technical Marine Coating Specification.

Updates to the New Construction plans based on customer requested modifications/changes to the plans that were issued on 03/25/2020.

Updates to the New Construction plans based on customer requested modifications/changes to the plans that were issued on 03/25/2020.

Checked MiNO deliverables provided with the One Hub data drop for the permanent barge redesign.

Updates to the New Construction plans based on customer requested modifications/changes to the plans that were issued on 03/25/2020.

Updates to the New Construction plans based on customer requested modifications/changes to the plans that were issued on 03/25/2020.

Updates to the New Construction plans based on customer requested modifications/changes to the plans that were issued on 03/25/2020.